506213818 08/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6260561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL SCHRAMM	07/02/2020
MATTHIAS BECK	06/29/2020
BERND PHILIPPS	07/30/2020
MICHAEL WEBER	06/30/2020
HERBERT HÄNTSCH	07/01/2020
ALEXANDER LADIKOS	07/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DÜRR DENTAL SE
Street Address:	HOPFIGHEIMER STR. 17
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16647447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 202-3000

nidia.linares@haynesboone.com Email: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 2323 VICTORY AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE. 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57221.7US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT A. FOLSOM
SIGNATURE:	/Brent A. Folsom/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 053554 FRAME: 0861 506213818

Total Attachments: 7 source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page3.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page4.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page5.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page6.tif source=57221_7US01_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 053554 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Axel Schramm of Ilsfeld, Germany Matthias Beck of Löschgau, Germany

Bernd Philipps of Untergruppenback, Germany

Michael Weber of Burgstetten, Germany Herbert Häntsch of Beilstein, Germany Alexander Ladikos of Eching, Germany

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to **Dürr Dental SE** having a place of business at Höpfigheimer Str. 17, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE QUALITY OF AN IMAGING PLATE AND IMAGING PLATE SCANNER THEREFOR

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Type or print name of witness

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 79 day of Jane	**, 2020. ** M.E.C
	Matthias Beck
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	

Executed this 30 day of July	* ,2020.
	Bernd Philipps
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this 30 day of 7 - ne	Michael Weber
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this Of day of July	*, 2020. ** MAX Horn V.T
	Herbert Häntsch
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
D.4.	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this 2 day of July	M, 2020. Alexander Ladikos
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	·

Page 7 of 7